
– sur l’aliment ou dans l’eau de boisson.
Grâce à une cure de vitamines avec SERA reptilin ou SERA vitamin
plus N / SERA vitamin plus V, vous renforcerez les défenses
naturelles de votre animal.
A tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques
! A conserver au frais et à l’abri de la lumière ! SERA diropur W
est un produit 100 % naturel. Une éventuelle turbidité n’a aucune
incidence négative sur la qualité du produit.
Distributeur : SERA France SAS, 14 Rue Denis Papin
F 68000 Colmar • Fabriqué en Allemagne

F Information mode d’emploi
SERA diropur W – boisson bien-être aux herbes à l’extrait de
racine de tormentille (Tormentillae rhizoma) pour les reptiles, les
rongeurs et les oiseaux d’ornement, en tant que boisson
régénératrice en cas de diarrhée. SERA diropur W favorise la nor-
malisation du transit intestinal en cas de diarrhée. Grâce à la
solidification des matières fécales molles à liquides, SERA diro-
pur W empêche la déshydratation. Une meilleure assimilation des
aliments permet d’améliorer le bien-être général des animaux.
Mode d’emploi : Agitez avant emploi !
Pour régénérer l’intestin de votre animal, versez une fois par
jour 3 à maximum 24 gouttes – en fonction du poids de l’animal

het lichaamsgewicht van het dier eenmaal per dag 3 tot maxi-
maal 24 druppels in het voer of in het drinkwater.
Door het dier vervolgens met sera reptilin of sera vitamin plus N /
sera vitamin plus V een vitaminekuur te geven, verhoogt u
bovendien zijn weerstandsvermogen.
Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren bewaren! Koel en
donker bewaren! sera diropur W is een puur natuurproduct. Een
eventuele vertroebeling heeft geen negatieve uitwerkingen op
de kwaliteit van het product.

NL Gebruikersinformatie
sera diropur W – wellness-kruidendrank met tormentilwortelex-
tract (Tormentillae rhizoma) voor reptielen, knaagdieren en sier-
vogels als regeneratiedrank bij diarree. sera diropur W onder-
steunt de normalisering van de darmactiviteit bij diarree. Door
het verstevigen van de zachte tot waterige uitwerpselen
voorkomt sera diropur W gevaarlijk vochtverlies. De betere ver-
tering van het voer leidt tot verhoging van het algemene wel-
bevinden van de dieren.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Voor gebruik schudden!
Om de darm van uw dier te regenereren, doet u afhankelijk van

Con una cura aggiuntiva di vitamine con SERA reptilin o SERA
vitamin plus N / SERA vitamin plus V potrete rafforzare ulterior-
mente la autodifese dei vostri animali.
Conservare in luogo inaccessibile a bambini ed animali domesti-
ci! Da conservare in luogo fresco e buio! SERA diropur W è un
prodotto del tutto naturale. Un eventuale aspetto torbido non
ha alcun effetto negativo sulla qualità del prodotto.
Importato da: SERA Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110
40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO)

I Informazioni per l’uso
SERA diropur W – Wellness-Drink alle erbe con estratti di radice
di tormentilla (Tormentillae rhizoma) per rettili, roditori e uccelli
come bevanda rigenerante in caso di diarrea. SERA diropur W
aiuta la normalizzazione dell’attività intestinale in caso di diarrea.
SERA diropur W indurisce le feci troppo morbide o acquose, pre-
venendo così pericolose disidratazioni. La migliore assimilazione
del cibo porta ad un migliore benessere generale degli animali.
Istruzioni per l’uso: agitare prima dell’uso!
Per rigenerare l’intestino dei vostri animali, aggiungete una
volta al giorno da 3 a max. 24 gocce – in base al peso dell’anima-
le – direttamente sul cibo o nell’acqua da bere.

Para regenerar el intestino del animal, dependiendo de su peso
corporal añada entre 3 y 24 gotas a la comida o al agua de beber.
Si a continuación aplica un tratamiento vitamínico con SERA rep-
tilin o SERA vitamin plus N/SERA vitamin plus V, reforzará
además las defensas de su mascota. 
¡Mantener fuera del alcance de niños y animales de compañía!
¡Guárdese en sitio fresco y oscuro! SERA diropur W es un pro-
ducto totalmente natural. Es posible que se enturbie, lo que no
tiene ningún efecto negativo sobre su calidad.

E Información para el usuario
Bebida de hierbas SERA diropur W con extracto de rizoma de
tormentila (Tormentillae rhizoma) como bebida regeneradora
para reptiles, roedores y aves en caso de diarrea. SERA diropur W
favorece la normalización de la actividad intestinal en caso de
diarrea. Al solidificar las heces blandas o acuosas, SERA diropur W
evita peligrosas deshidrataciones. El mejor aprovechamiento de
los alimentos tiene como consecuencia un aumento del bienes-
tar general de los animales.
Instrucciones de uso: ¡Agítese antes de usar!

Para regenerar o intestino do seu animal, dependendo do peso,
adicione 3 a 24 gotas à comida ou à água para beber.
Fazendo seguidamente um tratamento vitamínico com SERA
reptilin ou SERA vitamin plus N/SERA vitamin plus V, você irá
também fortalecer as resistências do seu animal.
Manter fora do alcance das crianças e animais de estimação!
Guardar num local escuro e fresco! SERA diropur W é um produ-
to completamente natural. Uma possível turvação não tem
efeitos negativos sobre a qualidade do produto.

P Instruções para utilização
SERA diropur W – Bebida de ervas com extracto de rizoma de
tormentila (Tormentillae rhizoma), como bebida regeneradora
para répteis, roedores e aves ornamentais no caso de diarreia.
SERA diropur W favorece a normalização da actividade intestinal
no caso de diarreia. Ao solidificar as fezes moles ou aquosas,
SERA diropur W evita desidratações perigosas. Sendo os alimen-
tos melhor aproveitados, aumenta o bem-estar geral dos ani-
mais.
Instruções para utilização: Agite bem antes de usar!

24 droppar på fodret eller i dricksvattnet, beroende på kropps-
vikten.
Genom en efterföljande vitaminkur med sera reptilin eller sera
vitamin plus N/sera vitamin plus V uppnår du en extra förstärk-
ning av ditt djurs motståndskraft.
Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn och husdjur! Förvaras mörkt och
svalt! sera diropur W är en ren naturprodukt. En eventuell grum-
ling har inga negativa effekter på produktens kvalité.

S Produktinformation
sera diropur W – Wellness-örtdrink med tormentillrotextrakt
(Tormentillae rhizoma) för reptiler, gnagare och burfåglar som
uppbyggnadsdrink vid diarré. sera diropur W främjar normalise-
ringen av tarmaktiviteten vid diarré. Genom att göra avföringen
fastare förhindrar sera diropur W farliga vattenförluster. Den för-
bättrade upptagningen av näringen leder till ökning av det
allmänna välmåendet hos djuren.
Bruksanvisning: Omskakas före användning!
För att regenerera ditt djurs tarm, ger du dagligen 3 till max 

Lisää ruokaan tai juomaveteen 3 tai enintään 24 tippaa päivässä
riippuen eläimesi kehon painosta.
Voit lisätä eläimesi tautienvastustuskykyä antamalla niille vitamii-
nikuurin sera reptiliniä tai sera vitamin plus N / sera vitamin plus
V.
Ei lasten eikä lemmikkien saataville! Säilytä viileässä ja pimeäs-
sä paikassa! sera diropur W on puhdas luonnontuote. Mahdolli-
nen samentuminen ei vähennä tuotteen tehoa.

FI Käyttöohje
sera diropur W – Yrttiterveysjuoma Rätvänäjuuriuutteella
(Tormentillae rhizoma) matelijoille, jyrsijöille ja trooppisille lin-
nuille kuntouttavana juomana ripulin hoidossa. sera diropur W
edistää suoliston toiminnan normalisoitumista ripulitapauksissa
löysien tai vetisten ulosteiden kiinteytymisen johdosta sera
diropur W ennaltaehkäisee elimistön kuivumista. Lisääntynyt
ruoansulatuksen hyötykäyttö kohottaa eläimen yleiskuntoa.
Käyttöohjeet: Ravista hyvin ennen käyttöä!

gang om dagen, på foderet eller i drikkevandet for at regenere-
re dyrets tarmsystem.
Du kan også forstærke dine dyrs immunforsvar, hvis du tilsætter
en vitaminkur med sera reptilin eller sera vitamin plus N / sera
vitamin plus V.
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og husdyr! Opbevares køligt
og mørkt! sera diropur W er et rent naturprodukt. Et uklart
udseende har ikke indflydelse på produktets effiktivitet.

DK Brugsinformation
sera diropur W – urte sundheds drik med tormentillrod ekstrakt
(Tormentillae rhizoma) til reptiler, små dyr og prydfugle.
Regenererende drik mod diarré. sera diropur W støtter normali-
seringen af tarmene i tilfælde af diarré. sera diropur W giver nor-
mal afføring, så farlige vandtab undgås. Den forbedrede for-
døjelse giver dyrene et bedre helbred.
Brugsanvisning: Rystes før brug!
Tilsæt 3 til max 24 dråber, afhængigt af dyrets kropsvægt, én

täglich je nach Körpergewicht 3 bis maximal 24 Tropfen auf das
Futter oder in das Trinkwasser. 
Durch eine anschließende Vitaminkur mit sera reptilin oder sera
vitamin plus N / sera vitamin plus V erreichen Sie eine zusätz-
liche Stärkung der Widerstandskraft Ihres Tieres.
Für Kinder und Haustiere unzugänglich aufbewahren! Kühl und
dunkel lagern! sera diropur W ist ein reines Naturprodukt. Eine
eventuelle Trübung hat keine negativen Auswirkungen auf die
Produktqualität.

D Gebrauchsinformation
sera diropur W – Wellness-Kräuterdrink mit Tormentillwurzel-
extrakt (Tormentillae rhizoma) für Reptilien, Nager und Ziervögel
als Regenerationsdrink bei Durchfall. sera diropur W unterstützt
die Normalisierung der Darmtätigkeit bei Durchfällen. Durch die
Verfestigung des weichen bis wässrigen Kots verhindert sera
diropur W gefährliche Wasserverluste. Die verbesserte Nahrungs-
verwertung führt zu einer Stärkung des allgemeinen Wohl-
befindens bei den Tieren.
Gebrauchsinformation: Vor Gebrauch schütteln!
Um den Darm Ihres Tieres zu regenerieren, geben Sie einmal

Add 3 to max. 24 drops once daily, depending on the body
weight, onto the food or into the drinking water as to regener-
ate the intestines of your animal.
You will also enhance the disease resistance of your animals if
you carry out an additional vitamin cure with sera reptilin or sera
vitamin plus N / sera vitamin plus V.
Keep out of reach of children and pets! Store in a cool and dark
place! sera diropur W is a purely natural product. A cloudy
appearance does not influence the effectiveness of the product.

US Information for use
sera diropur W – herbal wellness drink with Tormentill root
extract (Tormentillae rhizoma) for reptiles, small animals and
ornamental birds as a regenerative drink in case of diarrhea. sera
diropur W supports normalization of intestinal activity in case of
diarrhea. Due do the solidification of the soft to watery feces,
sera diropur W avoids dangerous water losses. The improved
nutrient utilization leads to an improved well-being of the ani-
mals.
Directions for use: Shake well before using!

# D 52518 Heinsberg, Made in Germany
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Azért, hogy állatunk bélrendszerét regeneráljuk, adjunk naponta
testsúlytól függŒen 3-24 cseppet ételükhöz, ivóvizükhöz.
Egy kapcsolódó kúra esetén sera reptilinnel, sera vitamin plus N-
nel, sera vitamin plus V-vel nagyban növelhetjük állatunk ellenál-
ló képességét.
Gyermekektıl és háziállatoktól elzárva tartandó! H˚vös és sötét
helyen tárolni! A sera activ plus W tisztán bió termék. Esetleges
zavarosodás a termék minŒségét nem károsítja.

H Felhasználási információ
sera diropur W – wellness gyógynövényital – tormentilla gyökér
kivonattal. Táplálék kiegészítŒ hüllŒknek, madaraknak hasmenés
esetén. sera diropur W segíti állatunk bélm˚ködésének normali-
zálását. A sera diropur W szilárdabbá teszi a lágy vizes székletet,
így meg akadályozza az állatunk számára veszélyes nagyobb
vízveszteséget. Jobb táplálékhasznosítás javítja állatunk közérze-
tét is.
Használati információ: Használat elŒtt felrázandó!

no od njene telesne teûe, na hrano ali v pitno vodo 3 do najveË
24 kapljic zeliöËnega pripravka.
Z dodatno vitaminsko kuro s pripravki sera reptilin ali sera vita-
min plus N/sera vitamin plus V boste odpornost vaöih ûivali öe
dodatno okrepili.
Hraniti izven dosega otrok in domaËih ûivali! Hranite na hlad-
nem in temnem prostoru! sera diropur W je popolnoma naraven
pripravek. Eventualna motnost pripravka ne vpliva na kakovost
proizvoda.
Zastopnik za SI: HP Hobby Program d.o.o., 2311 HoËe

SI Navodilo za uporabo
sera diropur W – Welness zeliöËni napitek s koreninskim ekstrak-
tom srËne moËi (Tormentillae rhizoma), je regeneracijski pri-
pravek za plazilce, glodavce in okrasne ptice, Ëe te zbolijo za
drisko. sera diropur W pomaga pri normalizaciji delovanja
Ërevesja pri driski. Ker uËvrsti mehke in tekoËe iztrebke prepreËi
pripravek sera diropur W nevarno izsuöitev organizma zaradi
pomanjkanja tekoËine. Pripravek izboljöa presnovo hrane in s
tem tudi okrepi sploöno dobro poËutje pri ûivalih.
Uporaba: Pred uporabo pretresti!
Za regeneracijo Ërevesja dajte vaöi ûivali enkrat na teden, odvis-

cia3a) do pokarmu lub wody pitnej dla regeneracji jelit zwierz1t.
Mo¿emy równie¿ wzmacniaæ odpornoœæ prowadz1c dodatkow1
kuracje witaminow1 stosuj1c SERA reptilin lub SERA vitamin 
plus N / SERA vitamin plus V.
Przechowywaæ w miejscu niedostêpnym dla dzieci i zwierz1t!
Przechowywaæ w ch3odnym i ciemnym miejscu! SERA diropur W
jest produktem ca3kowicie naturalnym. Pojawiaj1ce siê zmêt-
nienia nie wp3ywaj1 na skutecznoœæ produktu.

PL Informacje o zastosowaniu
SERA diropur W – zio≥owy napój zawieraj1cy wyci1g z korzeni
piêciornika (Tormentillae rhizoma) dla gadów, ma3ych zwierz1t,
ptaków ozdobnych w przypadku biegunki. SERA diropur W sty-
muluje uk3ad trawienny, utwardza luŸny stolec. SERA diropur W
zapobiega odwodnieniu, reguluje system trawienny poprawia
samopoczucie zwierz1t.
Instrukcja stosowania: Wstrz1sn1æ przed u¿yciem!
Dodajemy 3 do 24 kropli raz dziennie, (w zale¿noœci od ciê¿aru

aırlıına balı olarak günde bir kez 3 damladan maksimum 
24 damlaya kadar yeme veya iÁme suyuna ekleyin.
sera reptilin yada sera vitamin plus N / sera vitamin plus V ile ek
bir vitamin tedavisi uygularsanız, aynı zamanda hayvanlarınızın
hastalıa kar˛ı direnci artacaktır.
Çocukların ve ev hayvanlarının ula˛amayacaı yerde bulun-
durunuz! Serin ve karanlık yerde saklayınız! sera diropur W
tamamen doal bir üründür. Bulanık görünüm bu ürünün tesiri-
ni etkilemez.

TR Kullanım bilgileri
sera diropur W – Sürüngenler, küÁük hayvanlar ve süs ku˛ları iÁin
ishal durumunda Tormentill kökü özlü (Tormentillae rhizoma)
bitkisel enerji iÁecei. sera diropur W ishal durumunda baırsak-
sal faaliyetlerinin düzenlenmesini salar. Sulu dı˛kıyı katıla˛tır-
ması nedeniyle, sera diropur W tehlikeli su kayıplarını engeller.
Geli˛mi˛ besin kullanımı hayvanların salıklı geli˛imine neden
olur.
Kullanma talimatı: Kullanmadan önce iyice Áalkalayınız!
Hayvanınızın baırsak faaliyetlerini düzenlemek iÁin, vücut

ìàêñèìóì, 24 êàïåëü ñdåäñòâà, â çàâèñèìîñòè îò âåñà æèâîòíî-

ãî.

Âû òàêæå ìîæåòå ïîâûñèòü óñòîé÷èâîñòü Âàøèõ ïèòîìöåâ ê

çàáîëåâàíèÿì, èñïîëüçóÿ äîïîëíèòåëüíûé êódñ âèòàìèíîâ

SERA ddååïïòòèèëëèèíí  (SERA reptilin) èëè SERA ââèèòòààììèèíí  ïïëëppññ  N (SERA
vitamin plus N) / SERA ââèèòòààììèèíí  ïïëëppññ  V (SERA vitamin plus V)..
ÕÕddààííèèòòüü  ââ  ííååääîîññòòóóïïííîîìì  ääëëÿÿ  ääååòòååéé  èè  ääîîììààøøííèèõõ  ææèèââîîòòííûûõõ  ììååññòòåå!!

ÕÕddààííèèòòüü  ââ  òòååììííîîìì  èè  ïïddîîõõëëààääííîîìì  ììååññòòåå!! SERA ääèèddîîïïóódd  W –
ïîëíîñòüp íàòódàëüíîå ñdåäñòâî. Âîçìîæíîå ïîìóòíåíèå

ñdåäñòâà íå âëèÿåò íà åãî yôôåêòèâíîñòü.

GUS ÈÈííññòòddóóêêööèèÿÿ  ïïîî  ïïddèèììååííååííèèpp
SERA ääèèddîîïïóódd  W (SERA diropur W) – òòààââˇ̌ííîîéé  ííààïïèèòòîîêê ñ

yêñòdàêòîì êîdíÿ ëàï÷àòêè (Tormentillae rhizoma) ïdè äèàdåå ó

dåïòèëèé, ìåëêèõ ìëåêîïèòàpùèõ è äåêîdàòèâíûõ ïòèö. SERA
ääèèddîîïïóódd  W ñïîñîáñòâóåò íîdìàëèçàöèè æåëóäî÷íî-êèøå÷íîé

äåÿòåëüíîñòè ïdè äèàdåå. Áëàãîäàdÿ óêdåïëåíèp ìÿãêîãî è

æèäêîãî ñòóëà, SERA ääèèddîîïïóódd  W ïdåäîòâdàùàåò îïàñíîå

îáåçâîæèâàíèå îdãàíèçìà. Ïîâûøåííàÿ óñâîÿåìîñòü ïèòàòåëü-

íûõ âåùåñòâ ñïîñîáñòâóåò óëó÷øåíèp ñàìî÷óâñòâèÿ æèâîòíûõ.

ÓÓêêààççààííèèÿÿ  ïïîî  ïïddèèììååííååííèèpp:: ïådåä ïdèìåíåíèåì âçáîëòàòü!

Äëÿ âîññòàíîâëåíèÿ êèøå÷íîé àêòèâíîñòè Âàøåãî ïèòîìöà

åæåäíåâíî äîáàâëÿéòå â êîdì èëè ïèòüåâóp âîäó îò 3 äî,

hmotnosti zví¯ete 3 aû maximálnÏ 24 kapek na krmivo nebo do
vody urËenÈ k pití.
DodateËnou vitamínovou kúrou p¯ípravky sera reptilin nebo sera
vitamin plus N / sera vitamin plus V dosáhnete posílení obrany-
schopnosti Vaöich zví¯at.
ChraÚte p¯ed dÏtmi a domácími zví¯aty! Skladovat v chladnu a
temnu! sera diropur W je ËistÏ p¯írodní produkt. P¯ípadnÈ
zakalení nemá ûádn˝ negativní úËinek na kvalitu produktu.
Distributor: Sera CZ s.r.o., Chlístovice 32, 284 01 Kutná Hora

CZ InformaËní popis
sera diropur W – wellness-bylinn˝ nápoj s extrakty z ko¯enu
mochny nátrûníku (Tormentillae rhizoma) pro reptilie, hlodavce a
okrasnÈ ptactvo jako regeneraËní nápoj p¯i pr˘jmech. sera
diropur W podporuje normalizaci Ëinnosti st¯ev p¯i pr˘jmech.
ZpevnÏním mÏkk˝ch aû tekut˝ch v˝kal˘ zabraÚuje sera diro-
pur W nebezpeËnÈmu odvodnÏní organismu. ZlepöenÈ zhodno-
cení ûivin vede k posílení dobrÈho zdravotního stavu zví¯at.
InformaËní popis: P¯ed pouûitím zat¯epat!
Pro regeneraci st¯ev p¯idávejte jednou dennÏ v závislosti na

ôï óùìáôéêü âÜñïò, óôï öáãçôü P óôï íåñü Yôóé póôå íá

áíáæùïãïíPóåôå ôï åíôåñéêü óyóôçìá ôïõ æpïõ óáò.

Ç áíôï÷P ôùí æpùí óáò åíÜíôéá óå äéÜöïñåò dáèPóåéò èá åíéó÷õèåß

åÜí dñáãìáôïdïéPóåôå ìéá ådédñüóèåôç èåñádåßá âéôáìéípí ìå sera
reptilin P sera vitamin plus N/sera vitamin plus V.

ÊÊññááôôPPóóôôåå  ôôïï  ddññïïúúüüíí  ììááêêññééÜÜ  ááddüü  ddááééääééÜÜ  êêááéé  êêááôôïïééêêßßääééáá  ææppáá!!  ÖÖõõëëÜÜóóóóååôôááéé

óóåå  ääññïïóóååññüü  êêááéé  óóêêïïôôååééííüü  ììYYññïïòò!! Ôï sera diropur W åßíáé Yíá ádüëõôá

öõóéêü dñïúüí. Ìéá èïëP üøç ôïõ íåñïy äåí ådçñåÜæåé ôçí äñÜóç ôïõ

dñïúüíôïò.

GR ÃÃååííééêêYYòò  DDëëççññïïööïïññßßååòò

sera diropur W – herbal wellness drink ìå åê÷õëßóìáôá ñßæáò Tor-
mentill (Tormentillae rhizoma) ãéá åñdåôÜ, ìéêñÜ æpá êáé äéáêï-

óìçôéêÜ dïõëéÜ ùò Yíá ñüöçìá áíáæùïãüíçóçò ìåôÜ ádü äéÜññïéá. Ôï

sera diropur W õdïóôçñßæåé ôçí öõóéïëïãéêP ëåéôïõñãßá ôïõ åíôåñéêïy

óõóôPìáôïò ìåôÜ ádü äéÜññïéá. Ëüãù ôçò óôåñåïdïßçóçò ôùí

íåñïõëpí êáé ìáëáêpí ádïöyóåùí, ôï sera diropur W ádïöåyãåé

ådéêßíäõíåò ádpëåéåò íåñïy. Ç âåëôéùìYíç åêìåôÜëëåõóç ôùí èñådôé-

êpí óõóôáôéêpí ïäçãåß óå ìéá êáëyôåñç ãåíéêP åõåîßá ôïõ æpïõ óáò.

ÏÏääççããßßååòò  ÷÷ññPPóóççòò:: ÁíáêéíPóôå êáëÜ dñéí ádü ôç ÷ñPóç!

DñïóèYóôå 3 ìå 24 óôáãüíåò (ìYãéóôï) ìéá öïñÜ ôçí çìYñá, áíÜëïãá


